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may be used by the county board of education for unorgan-
ized territory for salaries, operation of schools.

Approved April 12,1949.

CHAPTER 376—S. F. No. 496

An act relating to the issuance of a certificate of approv-
al for beauty culture schools; amending Minnesota Statutes
1945, Section 155.11, Subdivision 2,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 155.11, Sub-
division 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. School; approval; instruction. At the time
set for hearing of the application, the applicant shall
show by competent evidence its qualifications. After the duly
held hearing and upon proper showing at the hearing of qual-
ifications of the applicant, the board may issue a certificate of
approval to the school. Each new school, before being initially
approved, shall pay a fee of $100. If approval for any reason is
not granted, the fee shall be returned to the applicant for such
registration.

All existing schools shall register with the board annually
on or before June SO, 194-9, and annnually thereafter, upon
blanks provided by the board. The registration shall show
the name of the owner and the location of the school. The
annual fee for registration is $25.

Approved April 12, 1949.

CHAPTER 377—S. F. No. 532

[Not Coded]

An act appropriating 'money to the county of Mahnomen
as reimbursement for monies expended for needy persons of
Indian blood.


